
Luxury Headbanded Earmu�. ABS Cups With Steel Head band 002090002

Application: 
When worn properly and given adequate care, it provides excellent protection that filters high frequency noise 
which is found in most noise problems from dynamic machine such as workshop equipment, motor saws, etc.
Regulation: 
This hearing protector complies with the requirements of the European Regulation(EU) 2016/425 by means of the 
European Standard EN352-1: 2002 Hearing protectors—General requirements—Part 1: Ear-mu�s
Instruction for use：
1. Extend headband to maximum open position and place the cups over the ears with the headband passing over 
the head.
2. Settle the headband in position on the head while adjusting the height of the ear cups until they feel comfortable 
and the headband rests on top of the head to support the mu�s.
3. The ear cushions should be a snug fit against the head.
4. Adjust the headband ear cups to ensure an e�ective noise seal.
Warning: 
1. These ear-mu�s are of 'Small', 'Medium' and 'Large' size range. Ear-mu�s complying with EN 352-1 are of 'medium 
size range' or 'small size range' or 'large size range'. 'Medium size range' ear-mu�s will fit the majority of wearers. 
'Small size range' or 'large size range' ear-mu�s are designed to fit wearers for whom 'medium size range' ear-mu�s 
are not suitable.
2. The ear-mu�s should be regularly checked for serviceability. Put the ear-mu�s on before exposing to noise, and 
wear them during the whole noise exposure. Be warned that failure to adhere to these recommendations will cause 
the protection a�orded by the ear-mu�s to be severely impaired.
3. This product may be adversely a�ected by certain chemical substances. Further information should be getting 
from the manufacture.
4. Ear-mu�s and in particular cushions, may deteriorate with use and should be examined at frequent intervals for
cracking and deterioration. Replace ear-mu� after 2 or 3 years normal use or sooner if it shows any signs of
deterioration.
5. The fitting of hygiene covers to the cushions may a�ect the acoustic performance of the ear-mu�s. No spare part 
available. The whole product must be change if necessary.
6. Ensure ear-mu�s are fitted, adjusted and maintained in accordance with the manufacturers instruction.
7. The product contains metallic components that may increase electrical hazards.
Replacement: 
In order to keep the best product features and avoid any materials change its quality, please replace whole product 
at least every 2-3 years.

Any job, anywhere.
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Instructions for use     

MODE D'EMPLOI FR GUIDA ALL'USO IT

Frequency(Hz) 
Mean attenuation(dB)

Standard deviation(dB) 

Assumed protection(dB) 

SNR:34db   H:38db   M:31db   L:24db
125                250                 500               1000              2000             4000              8000

21.8               23.9                 31.2                39.6               38.3               41.5               42.0

3.8                  2.1                   2.6                 3.0                  1.9                  2.4                 3.1

18.1                21.8                 28.6                36.7               36.4               39.1               38.9

The declaration of conformity is available on the website:  www.buytradeforce.com

Weight of the ear-mu�s: 260g
Cleaning:    
Cleaning with warm soap water, do not use organic solvents or alcohol for cleaning.
Disinfection:
1. It's required to disinfect the ear-mu�s every 3 months, according to the use.
2. Any part of the ear-mu�s which is in contact with the wearer shall be disinfected with a product suitable for use 
on the plastics and not know to be harmful to the wearer.
Material: Headband: EVA + elastic fabric + PVC + steel; Cushion: PVC + sponge; Earcup: ABS
Storage: 
Store in a cool and dry place, away from direct sunlight. Store it out of the reach of children. When not in use, it's 
recommended to store the ear-mu�s in a clean and dry polybag. Packaging suitable for transport: Put the ear-mu�s 
in a clean and dry poly-bag. If more than one ear-mu�s, put them in a suitable box or carton. For models equipped 
with PVC leather headband, it is not allowed to store the products in the temperature higher than 45 °C. The 
environmental friendly material used for the PVC leather will have qualitative change under excessive high 
temperature either in transportation or storage over time.
MARKING: 

A. Mandatory conformity marking for European Economic Area
    Which is issued by the notified body.

B. Notified body number of SATRA Technology Europe Limited.    
    Involved in the control procedure for the final product according 
    to Model D of European Regulation  (EU)2016/425)

C. The European standard number for Hearing protectors - general 
     requirements - Part 1: Ear-mu�s.

D. Brand logo 

E. Material. 

F. Production date(year/month)

Casque antibruit Deluxe avec bandeau. Coquilles en ABS et bandeau en acier 
002090002
Applications:
Lorsqu'il est utilisé correctement et fait l'objet d'un entretien régulier, il o�re une excellente protection contre les 
bruits à haute fréquence produits par des machines dynamiques telles que les équipements d'atelier, les scies à 
moteur, etc.
Réglementation:
Cette protection auditive est conforme aux exigences du règlement européen (UE) 2016/425 de la norme 
européenne EN352-1 : 2002 Protections auditives - Exigences générales - Partie 1 : Casques antibruit
Instructions d'utilisation:
1. Étendez le bandeau jusqu'à la position ouverte maximale et placer les coquilles sur les oreilles en faisant passer 
le bandeau au-dessus la tête.
2. Ajustez le bandeau sur votre tête tout en ajustant la hauteur des coquilles à une position confortable avec le 
bandeau posé sur votre tête pour maintenir le casque en place.
3. Les coussinets doivent être bien serrés contre la tête.
4. Ajustez le bandeau et les coquilles pour une protection e�icace contre le bruit.
Avertissement:
1. Ces casques antibruit sont disponibles dans plusieurs tailles : "Petite", "Moyenne" et "Grande", et sont conformes à 
la norme EN 352-1. Les casques antibruit de taille moyenne conviennent à la majorité des utilisateurs. Les petites et 
grandes tailles sont conçues pour les utilisateurs pour qui la taille moyenne ne convient pas.
2. Les performances des casques antibruit doivent être vérifiées régulièrement. Mettez le casque antibruit sur vos 
oreilles avant d'être exposé au bruit, et portez-les pendant toute la durée de l'exposition au bruit. Veuillez respecter 
ces instructions, autrement la protection o�erte par ce casque pourrait être gravement compromise. 
3. Ce produit peut être a�ecté négativement par certaines substances chimiques. Des informations 
complémentaires peuvent être fournies par le fabricant. 
4. Les casques antibruit, et les coussinets en particulier, peuvent se détériorer avec l'usage et doivent être 
examinés à intervalles fréquents pour vérifier l'absence de fissures et de dommages.
5. Recouvrir les coussinets avec des produits d'hygiène peut a�ecter les performances acoustiques des casques 
antibruit. Aucune pièce de rechange n'est disponible. L'ensemble du produit doit être remplacé si nécessaire.
6. Assurez-vous que les casques antibruit sont mis, ajustés et entretenus conformément aux instructions du 
fabricant.
7. Ce produit contient des composants métalliques qui peuvent augmenter les risques électriques.
Remplacement:
Pour garantir les meilleures performances du produit et éviter toute dégradation de la qualité causée par d'autres 
matériaux, veuillez remplacer le produit une fois tous les 2 ou 3 ans.

La déclaration de conformité est disponible sur le site web : www.buytradeforce.com

Poids net: 260g
Nettoyage:
Nettoyez avec de l'eau savonneuse chaude, n'utilisez pas des solvants organiques ou de l'alcool pour le nettoyage.
Désinfection :
1. Les casques antibruit doivent être désinfectés tous les 3 mois, en fonction de leur utilisation.
2. Toute partie des casques antibruit en contact avec le porteur doit être désinfectée avec un produit approprié 
pour le plastique et non dangereux pour le porteur.
Matériau: Bandeau: EVA + tissu élastique + PVC + acier; Coussin: PVC + éponge; Oreillette: ABS
Stockage:
Conservez dans un endroit frais, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil. Gardez hors de portée des enfants. 
Lorsqu'ils ne sont pas utilisés, il est recommandé de ranger les casques antibruit dans un sac plastique propre et 
sec. Emballage pour le transport : Rangez les casques antibruit dans un sac plastique propre et sec. Il est 
recommandé de les garder dans une boîte ou un étui adapté s'il y a plusieurs casques antibruit. Pour les modèles 
équipés d'un bandeau en cuir PVC, il est fortement déconseillé de stocker les produits à des températures 
supérieures à 45 °C. Le matériau respectueux de l'environnement utilisé pour le cuir PVC subira des changements 
qualitatifs dans le temps si la température est trop élevée pendant le transport ou le stockage.
MARQUAGE:

A.   Marquage de conformité obligatoire pour la Zone économique 
      européenne Qui est délivré par l'organisme notifié.

B. Numéro d'organisme notifié de SATRA Technology Europe Limited. 
    Impliqué dans la procédure de contrôle du produit final 
    conformément au modèle D du règlement européen (UE)2016/425).

C. Le numéro de la norme européenne pour les protections 
auditives - exigences générales - partie 1 : Casques antibruit

D. Logo de la marque

E. Matériau. 

F. Date de production (année/mois)

Fréquence (MHz)

Gradation moyenne(dB) 

Écart type (dB) 

Protection présumée (dB)

SNR:34db   H:38db   M:31db   L:24db
125               250             500             1000            2000           4000            8000

21.8              23.9             31.2              39.6             38.3             41.5              42.0

3.8                2.1                2.6               3.0                1.9               2.4               3.1

18.1               21.8             28.6              36.7             36.4             39.1              38.9

Luxueuze oordop aan hoofdband. ABS-cups met Staal hoofdband 002090002

Gebruik:
Als de hoofdband goed gedragen wordt en goed wordt onderhouden, geeft hij perfecte bescherming door het 
wegfilteren van hoogfrequente geluiden, geproduceerd door dynamische machines zoals draaibanken en 
motorzagen.
Regulering:
Deze gehoorbeschermer voldoet aan de eisen van de Europese regulering (EU) 2016/425 volgens de Europese 
standaard EN352-1: 2002 Gehoorbeschermers — Algemene eisen — Deel 1: Oordoppen
Gebruiksinstructie:
1. Schuif de hoofdband zo ver mogelijk open en zet de oordoppen over de oren met de hoofdband over het hoofd.
2. Schuif de hoofdband in de juiste positie en stel de hoogte van de oordopen in op een comfortabele positie, met 
de hoofdband op het hoofd om de oordoppen op hun plaats te houden.
3. De oorkussens moeten goed tegen het hoofd passen.
4. Stel de oordoppen in voor een e�ectieve geluidsisolatie.
Waarschuwing:
1. De grootte van deze oordoppen is in het bereik 'Klein', 'Middel' en 'Groot', wat voldoet aan EN 352-1. Middelgrote 
oordoppen zijn geschikt voor de meeste gebruikers. Kleine en grote oordoppen zijn bedoeld voor gebruikers 
waarvoor middelgrote oordoppen niet bruikbaar zijn.
2. De oordoppen moeten geregeld op hun prestaties gecontroleerd worden. Zet ze op voordat ze aan lawaai 
worden blootgesteld en draag ze tijdens de hele periode. Denk eraan dat onjuist gebruik van de oordoppen, 
afwijkend van de instructies, tot gevolg kan hebben dat de oordoppen niet goed functioneren.
3. Dit product kan negatief beïnvloed worden door chemische sto�en. Meer informatie kan verstrekt worden door 
de fabrikant.
4. Oordoppen en kussens kunnen slijten door het gebruik en moeten geregeld gecontroleerd worden op breuken 
en andere schade. Vervang de oordoppen na twee of drie jaar normaal gebruik en eerder als er tekenen zijn van 
slechte werking.
5. Door de kussens met hygiënische producten te bedekken kan de akoestische werking van de oorkussens 
verslechteren. Er zijn geen reserveonderdelen verkrijgbaar. Het hele product moet zo nodig vervangen worden.
6. Zorg ervoor dat de oordoppen goed passen, goed worden ingesteld en onderhouden worden volgens de 
instructies van de fabrikant.
7. Het product bevat metalen onderdelen die een elektrisch gevaar kunnen betekenen.
Vervanging:
Om verzekerd te zijn van de beste prestaties en te vermijden dat andere materialen de prestaties negatief 
beïnvloeden, moet het hele product na hoogstens twee of drie jaar vervangen worden.

De verklaring van conformiteit is te vinden op de website www.buytradeforce.com

Gewicht: 260g
Schoonmaken:
Schoonmaken met warm zeepwater. Gebruik geen organische oplosmiddelen of alcohol.
Desinfectie:
1. Afhankelijk van het gebruik moeten de oordoppen na drie maanden gedesinfecteerd worden.
2. Ieder onderdeel van de oordoppen dat met de gebruiker in contact komt moet worden gedesinfecteerd met een 
product dat geschikt is voor plastic en dat onschadelijk is voor de gebruiker.
Materiaal: Hoofdband: EVA + elastische stof + PVC + staal; Kussen: PVC + spons; Oorschelp: ABS
Opslag:
Bewaren op een koele, droge plaats, niet in direct zonlicht. Buiten bereik van kinderen houden. Indien niet in 
gebruik, wordt aangeraden de oordoppen te bewaren in een schone en droge polybag. Verpakking voor transport: 
Doe de oordoppen in een schone en droge polybag. Gebruik van een geschikte kartonnen doos wordt aanbevolen 
als er meerdere oordoppen zijn. Modellen met een PVC-lederen hoofdband mogen niet bewaard worden bij een 
temperatuur hoger van 45 °C Het milieuvriendelijke materiaal dat wordt gebruikt voor PVC-leder zal slechter 
worden als de temperatuur bij opslag of transport te hoog is.
MARKERING:

A.   Verplichte conformiteitsmarkering voor het Europese 
Economische Terrein. Uitgegeven door aangemelde instantie.

B. Nummer van aangemelde instantie van SATRA Technology Europe 
    Limited. Betrokken in de beheerprocedure van het uiteindelijke 
    product volgens Model D van de Europese Regeling (EU)2016/425)

C. C. Het nummer van de Europese standaard voor gehoorbescherming. 
    Algemene eisen, Deel 1: Oordoppen.

D. Merklogo

E. Materiaal. 

F. Productiedatum (jaar/maand)

Frequentie(Mhz)

Gemiddelde verzwakking(dB) 

Standaarddeviatie(dB) 

Veronderstelde bescherming (dB)

SNR:34db   H:38db   M:31db   L:24db
125               250             500             1000            2000           4000            8000

21.8              23.9             31.2              39.6             38.3             41.5              42.0

3.8                2.1                2.6               3.0                1.9               2.4               3.1

18.1               21.8             28.6              36.7             36.4             39.1              38.9

Cu�ie antirumore Deluxe con archetto. Coppe in ABS con archetto di acciaio 
002090002
Applicazione:
Quando indossate correttamente e sottoposte a un'attenta manutenzione, forniscono una protezione eccellente, 
filtrando il rumore ad alta frequenza prodotto da macchine dinamiche come attrezzature da o�icina, motoseghe, 
eccetera.
Regolamentazione:
Questo dispositivo di protezione acustica è conforme ai requisiti del Regolamento Europeo (UE) 2016/425 e della 
Norma Europea EN352-1: 2002 Protettori per l'udito - Requisiti generali - Parte 1: Cu�ie protettive
Istruzioni per l'uso:
1. Estendere l'archetto alla posizione di massima apertura e posizionare le cu�ie antirumore sulle orecchie con 
l'archetto posto sopra la testa.
2. Sistemare l'archetto sulla testa e regolare l'altezza delle coppe in una posizione comoda con l'archetto 
appoggiato sulla parte superiore della testa per sostenere le cu�ie.
3. I cuscinetti devono aderire perfettamente alla testa.
4. Regolare l'archetto e le coppe per garantire un e�icace isolamento acustico.
Avviso:
1. Queste cu�ie antirumore sono disponibili in tre misure Small (S), Medium (M) e Large (L) e sono conformi alla 
Norma EN 352-1. La taglia M si adatta alla maggior parte delle persone che le indossano. Per tutti gli altri sono 
disponibili le taglia S e L.
2. Le cu�ie antirumore devono essere controllate regolarmente per verificarne le prestazioni. Indossare le cu�ie 
prima di esporsi al rumore e tenerle indossate per l'intera esposizione al rumore. Attenzione: il mancato rispetto di 
queste istruzioni compromette gravemente la protezione o�erta dalle cu�ie antirumore.
3. Questo prodotto può essere influenzato negativamente da determinate sostanze chimiche. Ulteriori informazioni 
in merito possono essere fornite dal produttore.
4. Le coppe e i cuscinetti possono deteriorarsi con l'uso e devono essere esaminati a intervalli frequenti e regolari 
per verificare la presenza di crepe e deterioramento. Sostituire le cu�ie antirumore dopo 2 o 3 anni di uso normale 
o prima, nel caso si riscontrino cali delle prestazioni.
5. Rivestire i cuscinetti con prodotti per l'igiene può influire sulle prestazioni acustiche delle cu�ie antirumore. Non 
sono disponibili pezzi di ricambio, qualora necessario, deve essere sostituito l'intero prodotto.
6. Assicurarsi che le cu�ie antirumore siano indossate, regolate e mantenute in conformità con le istruzioni del 
produttore.
7. Il prodotto contiene componenti metallici che possono esporre a rischi elettrici.
Sostituzione:
Per mantenere al meglio le prestazioni del prodotto ed evitare qualsiasi degrado della qualità causato da altri 
materiali, sostituire l'intero prodotto almeno ogni 2-3 anni.

La dichiarazione di conformità è disponibile sul sito: www.buytradeforce.com

Peso netto: 260g
Pulizia:
Pulire con acqua calda e sapone, non utilizzare solventi organici o alcol per la pulizia.
Disinfezione:
1. È obbligatorio disinfettare le cu�ie antirumore ogni 3 mesi in base all'utilizzo.
2. Qualsiasi parte delle cu�ie antirumore a contatto con l'utilizzatore deve essere disinfettata con un prodotto 
idoneo all'uso sulla plastica e innocuo per l'utilizzatore.
Materiale: Fascia: EVA + tessuto elastico + PVC + acciaio; Cuscino: PVC + spugna; Auricolare: ABS
Immagazzinamento:
Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto, evitare la luce diretta del sole. Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini. 
Quando non sono in uso, si consiglia di conservare le cu�ie antirumore in un sacchetto di plastica pulito e asciutto. 
Imballaggio idoneo per il trasporto: collocare le cu�ie antirumore in un sacchetto di plastica pulito e asciutto. Nel 
caso di più paia di cu�ie antirumore, si consiglia di inserirle in una scatola o cartone adatto. Per i modelli dotati di 
archetto di similpelle (PVC), non è consentito conservare i prodotti a temperature superiori a 45° C. Il materiale 
ecologico, utilizzato per la similpelle (PVC), è soggetto a cambiamenti qualitativi nel tempo quando la temperatura 
di trasporto o stoccaggio è troppo elevata.
MARCATURA:

A.  Marchio di conformità obbligatorio per lo Spazio Economico 
     Europeo rilasciato dall'organismo notificato.

B.  Numero dell'ente notificato di SATRA Technology Europe Limited, 
     coinvolto nella procedura di controllo del prodotto finale secondo 
     il Modello D del Regolamento Europeo (UE) 2016/425

C.  Il numero di standard europeo per i Protettori per l'udito - 
     Requisiti generali - Parte 1: Cu�ie protettive.

D. Logo del marchio

E. Materiali. 

F. Data di produzione (anno/mese)

Frequenza (Mhz)

Attenuazione media(dB) 

Deviazione standard(dB) 

Protezione presunta (dB)

SNR:34db   H:38db   M:31db   L:24db
125               250             500             1000            2000           4000            8000

21.8              23.9             31.2              39.6             38.3             41.5              42.0

3.8                2.1                2.6               3.0                1.9               2.4               3.1

18.1               21.8             28.6              36.7             36.4             39.1              38.9



Laadukkaat kuulonsuojaimet ABS-kuvuilla sekä - päälakisangalla. Tuotenumero 
002090002

Käyttö:
Oikein käytettynä ehjät kuulonsuojaimet suojaavat tehokkaasti korkeataajuiselta melulta kuten äänekkäät koneet, 
moottorisahat yms.
Asetukset:
Tämä kuulosuojain täyttää eurooppalaisen asetuksen (EU) 2016/425 vaatimukset eli eurooppalaisen standardin 
EN352-1: 2002 Kuulonsuojaimet – Yleiset vaatimukse – Osa 1: Kupusuojaimet
Käyttöohjeet:
1. Avaa sankaa niin paljon kuin mahdollista ja aseta kupusuojaimet korvien päälle niin, että sanka on pääsi päällä.
2. Aseta sanka pään päälle ja säädä kupusuojaimet korvien päälle, anna sangan levätä päälakea vasten niin saat 
parhaan tuen kuvuille.
3. Korvapehmusteiden tulisi olla tukevasti päätä vasten.
4. Säädä korvakupuja varmistaaksesi tehokkaan äänen vaimentamisen.
Varoitus:
1. Nämä kupusuojaimet ovat kokoluokkaa pieni, keskikokoinen ja suuri, mikä täyttää EN 352-1 -vaatimukset. 
Keskikokoiset kupusuojaimet sopivat suurimmalle osalle käyttäjiä. Pienet tai suuret on suunniteltu käyttäjille, joille 
keskikokoiset eivät sovi.
2. Kupusuojainten toimivuus tulisi tarkistaa säännöllisesti. Aseta kupusuojaimet korville ennen kuin altistut melulle 
ja pidä niitä koko altistumisen ajan. Muista, että jos näitä ohjeita ei noudateta, kupusuojainten tarjoama suojaus 
heikkenee huomattavasti.
3. Tämä tuote voi reagoida negatiivisesti tiettyihin kemiallisiin aineisiin. Tuotteen valmistajalta saatavilla lisätietoja.
4. Kupusuojaimet ja pehmusteet voivat kulua käytössä, ja ne tulisi tarkistaa säännöllisesti halkeamien ja kulumisen 
varalta. Vaihda kupusuojaimet 2–3 vuoden normaalin käytön jälkeen tai aiemmin, jos ne osoittavat merkkejä 
huonosta toiminnallisuudesta.
5. Jos pehmusteet tulevat kosketuksiin hygieniatuotteiden kanssa, se voi vaikuttaa niiden akustiseen toimintaan. 
Varaosia ei ole saatavilla. Koko tuote on vaihdettava tarpeen vaatiessa.
6. Varmista, että kupusuojaimet sovitetaan, säädetään ja ylläpidetään valmistajan ohjeiden mukaisesti.
7. Tuote sisältää metalliosia, jotka voivat lisätä sähköiskujen vaaraa.
Vaihtaminen:
Jotta kuulonsuojainten suojaustaso pysyy korkeana, tuote tulee vaihtaa vähintään 2–3 vuoden välein tai heti jos 
siihen on tullut mekaanisia vaurioita tai jos muuten tuntuu, että suojain ei toimi tarkoituksenmukaisesti.

Taajuus (MHz)

Keskimääräinen vaimennus (dB) 

vakiopoikkeama (dB) 

Odotettu suoja-arvo

SNR:34db   H:38db   M:31db   L:24db
125               250             500             1000            2000           4000            8000

21.8              23.9             31.2              39.6             38.3             41.5              42.0

3.8                2.1                2.6               3.0                1.9               2.4               3.1

18.1               21.8             28.6              36.7             36.4             39.1              38.9

Deluxe-Kapselgehörschützer mit Kopfband. ABS-Kapseln mit Stirnband aus Stahl 
002090002
Anwendung:
Der Gehörschützer bietet durch deutliche Dämpfung schädlicher Schallpegel ausgezeichneten Schutz in lauter 
Umgebung, zum Beispiel bei der Arbeit mit schweren Werkzeugmaschinen, Motorsägen und dergleichen. 
Voraussetzung dafür ist jedoch, dass der Gehörschützer richtig getragen und gepflegt wird.
Regulierungen:
Der Kapselgehörschützer erfüllt die Vorgaben der europäischen Regulierung 2016/425 gemäß europäischer Norm 
EN352-1: 2002 – Gehörschützer – Allgemeine Anforderungen – Teil 1: Kapselgehörschützer
Anwendungshinweise:
1. Halten Sie den Gehörschützer an den Kapseln, ziehen Sie das Kopfband nach oben heraus. Setzen Sie die 
Kapseln (die „Ohrmuscheln“) auf die Ohren, das Kopfband verläuft dabei über Ihren Kopf.
2. Stellen Sie die Länge des Kopfbandes so ein, dass die Kapseln die Ohren vollständig bedecken und der 
Gehörschützer bequem sitzt, dabei vom Kopfband an Ort und Stelle gehalten wird.
3. Die Ohrpolster müssen dabei eng und ohne Lücken am Kopf anliegen.
4. Stellen Sie sich den Gehörschützer so ein, dass er gut sitzt, aber Geräusche wirksam abschirmt.
Wichtige Hinweise:
1. Den Gehörschützer gibt es gemäß EN 352-1 in den Größen klein, mittel und groß. Mittlere Gehörschützer passen 
den meisten Trägern. Kleine und große Varianten werden speziell für Anwender angeboten, denen die mittlere 
Größe nicht passt.
2. Der Gehörschützer sollte regelmäßig auf einwandfreie Funktion getestet werden. Setzen Sie den Gehörschützer 
auf, bevor Sie sich lauten Geräuschen aussetzen; nehmen Sie den Gehörschützer erst ab, wenn nicht mehr mit 
lauten Geräuschen zu rechnen ist. Denken Sie daran, dass die Schutzfunktion des Gehörschützer eventuell nicht 
mehr gegeben ist, wenn Sie Ihren Gehörschutz nicht richtig behandeln oder einsetzen.
3. Der Gehörschützer kann durch bestimmte chemische Substanzen beschädigt werden. Weitere Informationen 
dazu erhalten Sie bei Bedarf vom Hersteller.
4. Im Laufe der Zeit können insbesondere die Kapseln und deren Polster leiden. Daher sollten diese regelmäßig auf 
Risse und andere Beschädigungen untersucht werden. Tauschen Sie den Gehörschützer nach 2 – 3 Jahren 
normaler Nutzung aus – entsprechend früher, falls Sie bemerken, dass die Schutzwirkung nachlässt.
5. Eine Behandlung der Polster mit Hygienemitteln kann die Schutzwirkung des Gehörschützers beeinträchtigen. 
Die Polster können nicht nachbestellt werden. Bei Bedarf muss der gesamte Gehörschützer ausgetauscht werden.
6. Achten Sie darauf, dass der Gehörschützer gemäß Hinweisen des Herstellers eingestellt, getragen und gepflegt wird.
7. Der Gehörschützer enthält Metallteile, die zu einer erhöhten Stromschlaggefährdung führen können.
Austausch:
Damit Sie sich darauf verlassen können, dass Ihr Gehörschützer stets einwandfrei funktioniert, ersetzen Sie den 
gesamten Gehörschützer nach spätestens 2 – 3 Jahren.

Eine Konformitätserklärung können Sie hier abrufen: www.buytradeforce.com

Nettogewicht: 260g
Reinigen:
Mit warmem Seifenwasser reinigen, keine organischen Lösungsmittel oder Alkohol zur Reinigung verwenden.
Desinfektion:
1. Je nach Anwendung sollte der Gehörschützer alle drei Monate desinfiziert werden.
2. Dabei sind sollten sämtliche Teile des Gehörschützers, die mit dem Träger in Berührung kommen, mit einem 
hautfreundlichen Desinfektionsmittel desinfiziert werden, das Kunststo� nicht angreift.
Material: Stirnband: EVA + elastisches Gewebe + PVC + Stahl; Kissen: PVC + Schwamm; Ohrmuschel: ABS
Lagerung:
An einem kühlen und trockenen Ort ohne direkte Sonneneinstrahlung lagern. Außerhalb der Reichweite von 
Kindern aufbewahren. Wir empfehlen, den Gehörschützer in einem sauberen und trockenen Kunststo�beutel zu 
lagern. Verpackung zum Transport: Geben Sie den Gehörschützer in einen sauberen, trockenen Kunststo�beutel. 
Wir empfehlen einen passenden Kasten oder Karton, wenn Sie mehrere Gehörschützer auf einmal transportieren. 
Modelle mit Kunstlederkopfband dürfen nicht bei Temperaturen über 45 °C gelagert werden. Die umweltfreundli-
chen Kunstledermaterialien nehmen Schaden, wenn sie längere Zeit zu hohen Temperaturen ausgesetzt werden.
Kennzeichnung:

A. Vorgeschriebene Kennzeichnung im europäischen  
    Wirtschaftsbereich, vergeben durch die benannte Stelle.

B. Nummer der benannten Stelle der SATRA Technology Europe 
    Limited. Beteiligt am Kontrollverfahren des Endproduktes gemäß 
    Modell D der europäischen Regulierung 2016/425.

C. Europäische Regulierung für Gehörschützer – Allgemeine 
    Anforderungen – Teil 1: Kapselgehörschützer.

D. Markenlogo

E. Material. 

F. Herstellungsdatum (Jahr/Monat)

Frequenz (MHz)

Mittlere Dämpfung (dB) 

Standardabweichung (dB) 

Angenommener Schutz (dB)

SNR:34db   H:38db   M:31db   L:24db
125               250             500             1000            2000           4000            8000

21.8              23.9             31.2              39.6             38.3             41.5              42.0

3.8                2.1                2.6               3.0                1.9               2.4               3.1

18.1               21.8             28.6              36.7             36.4             39.1              38.9

Orejeras de alta calidad con banda para la cabeza. Compuestos por Casquetes de 
ABS y banda para la cabeza de acero 002090002
Aplicación:
Cuando se usan correctamente y se les da un mantenimiento cuidadoso, proporcionan una excelente protección al 
filtrar el ruido de alta frecuencia que producen las máquinas dinámicas, como los equipos de taller, las sierras de 
motor, etc.
Regulación:
Este protector auditivo cumple con los requisitos del Reglamento Europeo (UE) 2016/425 mediante la Norma 
Europea EN352-1: 2002 Protectores auditivos – Requisitos generales – Parte 1: Orejeras.
Instrucciones de uso:
1. Extienda la banda para la cabeza hasta la posición máxima de apertura y coloque las orejeras sobre las orejas 
con la banda por encima de  la cabeza.
2. Acomode la banda para la cabeza en su posición, mientras ajusta la altura de los casquetes hasta una posición 
cómoda con la banda apoyada en la parte superior de la cabeza para sostener las orejeras.
3. Las almohadillas deben quedar bien ajustadas a las orejas.
4. Ajuste los casquetes de la banda para la cabeza para asegurar un aislamiento eficaz del ruido.
Advertencia:
1. Estas orejeras son de tamaño "Pequeño", "Mediano" y "Grande", que cumplen con la norma EN 352-1. Las orejeras 
de tamaño mediano se adaptan a la mayoría de los usuarios. Las de tamaño pequeño o grande están diseñadas 
para los usuarios que no son aptos para las de tamaño mediano.
2. Las orejeras deben revisarse regularmente para comprobar su funcionamiento. Póngase las orejeras antes de 
exponerse al ruido y úselas durante toda la exposición al mismo. Recuerde que, si no respeta estas instrucciones, 
la protección que ofrecen las orejeras no sea totalmente efectiva resultará seriamente dañada.
3. Este producto puede resultar afectado negativamente por ciertas sustancias químicas. El fabricante debe 
proporcionar más información al respecto.
4. Las orejeras y las almohadillas, en particular, pueden deteriorarse con el uso y deben examinarse con frecuencia 
para detectar grietas y deterioro. Sustituya las orejeras después de 2 o 3 años de uso normal o antes si muestran 
algún indicio de mal funcionamiento.
5. Cubrir las almohadillas con productos de higiene puede afectar al rendimiento acústico de las orejeras. No hay 
piezas de recambio disponibles. Se debe cambiar el producto completo si es necesario.
6. Asegúrese de que las orejeras se coloquen, ajusten y mantengan de acuerdo con las instrucciones descritas.
7. El producto contiene componentes metálicos que podrían aumentar los riesgos eléctricos.
Sustitución:
Con el fin de mantener el mejor rendimiento de producto y evitar cualquier degradación de la calidad causada por 
otros materiales, por favor, reemplace el producto completo al menos cada 2-3 años.

La declaración de conformidad está disponible en el sitio web: www.buytradeforce.com

Peso neto: 260g
Limpieza:
Limpieza con agua jabonosa tibia, no utilizar disolventes orgánicos ni alcohol para la limpieza.
Desinfección:
1. Es necesario desinfectar las orejeras cada 3 meses en función del uso que se les dé.
2. Cualquier parte de las orejeras que esté en contacto con el usuario deberá desinfectarse con un producto 
adecuado para uso con plástico que sea inofensivo para el usuario.
Material: Diadema: EVA + tejido elástico + PVC + acero; Cojín: PVC + esponja; Auricular: ABS
Almacenamiento:
Guarde en un lugar fresco y seco, evite la luz solar directa. Coloque el producto fuera del alcance de los niños. 
Cuando no se utilicen las orejeras, se recomienda que se guarden en una bolsa de plástico limpia y seca. Embalaje 
adecuado para el transporte: Coloque las orejeras en una bolsa de polietileno limpia y seca. Se recomienda 
colocarlas en una caja o empaque adecuado si hay varias orejeras. En el caso de los modelos equipados con una 
banda para la cabeza de cuero de PVC, no se permite almacenar los productos a temperaturas superiores a 45 �. El 
material ecológico utilizado para el cuero de PVC sufrirá cambios cualitativos con el tiempo si la temperatura es 
demasiado alta durante el transporte o el almacenamiento.
MARCADO:

A. Marcado de conformidad obligatorio para el Espacio Económico 
    Europeo, que es emitido por el organismo notificado.

B. Número de organismo notificado de SATRA Technology Europe
    Limited, que interviene en el procedimiento de control del producto
    final según el modelo D del Reglamento Europeo (UE)2016/425

C. . El número de norma europea para Protectores auditivos-requisitos 
    generales-Parte 1: Orejeras.

D. El logotipo de la marca

E. Material.  

F. Fecha de producción (año/mes)

Frecuencia (MHz)

Atenuación media (dB) 

Desviación clásica(dB) 

Protección asumida (dB)

SNR:34db   H:38db   M:31db   L:24db
125               250             500             1000            2000           4000            8000

21.8              23.9             31.2              39.6             38.3             41.5              42.0

3.8                2.1                2.6               3.0                1.9               2.4               3.1

18.1               21.8             28.6              36.7             36.4             39.1              38.9

Behagelige øreklokker med hodebøyle. ABS-øreklokker med hodebøyle stål 
002090002
Bruksområde:
Når de brukes på riktig måte og får omhyggelig vedlikehold, gir de fremragende beskyttelse ved å filtrere bort 
høyfrekvent støy fra roterende utstyr, som for eksempel verkstedsmaskiner, motorsager og lignende.
Forskrifter:
Dette hørselsvernet er i samsvar med kravene i den europeiske forordningen (EU) 2016/425 i henhold til den 
europeiske standarden EN352-1: 2002 Hørselsvern – Generelle krav – Del 1: Øreklokker
Bruksanvisning:
1. Strekk ut hodebøylen til maksimalt åpen posisjon, og plasser øreklokkene over ørene slik at hodebøylen går over 
hodet.
2. Når hodebøylen er i posisjon på hodet, justeres øreklokkene i høyde til en komfortabel posisjon med hodebøylen 
hvilende på hodet for å avlaste øreklokkene.
3. Øreputene skal passe tett inntil hodet.
4. Juster hodebøylen slik at øreklokkene sikrer en e�ektiv støyisolasjon.
Advarsel:
1. Disse øreklokkene leveres i størrelsene «Small» (Liten), «Medium» og «Large» (Stor) i henhold til EN 352-1. 
Øreklokkene i medium størrelse passer de fleste brukere. Øreklokkene i liten og stor størrelse er laget for brukere 
som ikke oppnår god tilpasning med medium størrelse.
2. Sørg for å kontrollere øreklokkene regelmessig for å sikre at de virker som de skal. Sett øreklokkene på før du 
utsettes for støy, og bruk dem hele tiden mens du er utsatt for støy. Husk at hvis du ikke overholder disse 
anvisningene, medfører det at beskyttelsen som øreklokkene er ment å gi, kan bli sterkt svekket.
3. Dette produktet kan bli ugunstig påvirket av visse kjemiske sto�er. Nærmere informasjon må innhentes hos 
produsenten.
4. Øreklokkene og spesielt polstringen kan forringes med bruk, og må undersøkes ved hyppige intervaller for 
sprekker og forringelse. Bytt øreklokkene etter 2 eller 3 år ved normal bruk eller tidligere hvis de viser tegn på 
svekket ytelse.
5. Hvis øreputene dekkes med hygieneprodukter, kan den akustiske ytelsen til øreklokkene bli påvirket. Det er ingen 
tilgjengelige reservedeler Hele produktet må byttes ved behov.
6. Sørg for at øreklokkene tilpasses, justeres og vedlikeholdes i henhold til leverandørens anvisninger.
7. Produktet inneholder metallkomponenter som kan medføre elektrisk fare.
Utskiftning:
For å bevare produktet i best mulig stand og unngå at kvaliteten forringes ved påvirkning av andre materialer, må 
hele produktet byttes minst hvert 2.–3. år.

Samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig på nettstedet: www.buytradeforce.com

Nettovekt: 260g
Rengjøring:
Rengjør med varmt såpevann, bruk ikke organiske løsemidler eller alkohol ved rengjøring.
Desinfeksjon:
1. Det anbefales å desinfisere øreklokkene hver 3. måned avhengig av bruk.
2. Deler av øreklokkene som er i kontakt med brukeren, må desinfiseres med et produkt som er egnet for plast og 
ufarlig for brukeren.
Materiale: Pannebånd: EVA + elastisk sto� + PVC + stål; Pute: PVC + svamp; Ørekopp: ABS
Lagring:
Lagres på et kjølig og tørt sted. Unngå direkte sollys. Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn. Når de ikke er i bruk, bør 
øreklokkene oppbevares i en ren og tørr plastpose. Emballasje som er egnet for transport: Legg øreklokkene i en 
ren og tørr plastpose. Det anbefales å legge dem i en egnet eske eller kartong hvis flere øreklokker oppbevares 
sammen. Modeller utstyrt med hodebøyle i kunstlær, må ikke lagres ved høyere temperatur enn 45 °C. De 
miljøvennlige materialene som brukes i kunstlær undergår kvalitative endringer over tid når temperaturen er for høy 
under transport eller lagring.
MERKING:

A. Obligatorisk samsvarsmerking for EØS-området utstedt av 
    kontrollorganet.

B. Kontrollorganets nummer for SATRA Technology Europe Limited. 
Inngår i kontrollprosedyren for det endelige produktet i samsvar med 
den europeiske forordningen (EU) 2016/425 modell D.ulierung 2016/425.

C. C. Det europeiske standardnummeret for Hørselsvern – 
    Generelle krav – Del 1: Øreklokker.

D. Merkevarelogo

E.  Materiale.

F. Produksjonsdato (år/måned)

Frekvens (Mhz)

Gjennomsnittlig demping (dB) 

Standardavvik (dB) 

Antatt beskyttelse (dB)

SNR:34db   H:38db   M:31db   L:24db
125               250             500             1000            2000           4000            8000

21.8              23.9             31.2              39.6             38.3             41.5              42.0

3.8                2.1                2.6               3.0                1.9               2.4               3.1

18.1               21.8             28.6              36.7             36.4             39.1              38.9

Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on saatavilla verkkosivustolla: www.buytradeforce.com

Nettopaino: 260g
Puhdistus:
Puhdista lämpimällä saippuavedellä, älä käytä orgaanisia liuottimia tai alkoholia puhdistamiseen.
Desinfiointi: 
1. Kupusuojaimet on desinfioitava 3 kuukauden välein käytöstä riippuen.
2. Kupusuojainten osat, jotka ovat kosketuksissa käyttäjään, tulee desinfioida muoville sopivalla ja käyttäjälle 
vaarattomalla aineella.
Materiaali: Pääpanta: EVA + elastinen kangas + PVC + teräs; Pehmuste: PVC + sieni; Kuuloke: ABS
Säilytys:
Säilytä viileässä ja kuivassa paikassa, vältä suoraa auringonvaloa. Pidä lasten ulottumattomissa. Kun tuote ei ole 
käytössä, on suositeltavaa säilyttää kupusuojaimet puhtaassa ja kuivassa muovikassissa. Kuljetukseen sopiva 
pakkaus: Aseta kupusuojaimet puhtaaseen ja kuivaan muovikassiin. On suositeltavaa asettaa ne sopivaa 
laatikkoon tai rasiaan, jos käytössä on useita kupusuojaimia. Malleja, joissa on PVC-nahkainen sanka, ei saa 
säilyttää lämpötilassa, joka ylittää +45 °C. PVC-nahassa käytetty ympäristöystävällinen materiaali voi muuttua liian 
korkeassa lämpötilassa.
MERKINNÄT:

A. Pakollinen Euroopan talousalueen vaatimustenmukaisuusmerkki.

B. SATRA Technology Europe Limitedin tunnusnumero. Mukana 
    lopullisen tuotteen hallintaprosessissa Euroopan säännösten 
    (EU)2016/425) mallin D mukaisesti

C. Euroopan standardinumero kuulonsuojaimille – yleiset 
    vaatimukset – osa 1: Kupusuojaimet.

D. Merkkilogo

E. Materiaali.

F. Tuotantoaika (vuosi/kuukausi)

Lyxiga öronskydd med huvudband. ABS kåpor med huvudband 002090002

Användning:
När de används korrekt och får noggrant underhåll kommer de att ge utmärkt skydd genom att filtrera bort 
högfrekvens buller, vilket avges av dynamiska maskinen såsom verkstadsutrustning, motorsågar etc.
Bestämmelse:
Dessa hörselskydd uppfyller kraven hos europeiska bestämmelsen (EU) 2016/425 genom europeiska standarden 
EN352-1: 2002 hörselskydd — Allmänna krav — del 1: Öronskydd
Instruktioner för användning:
1. Dra ut huvudbandet till maximalt öppet läge och placera öronskydden över öronen med huvudbandet över 
huvudet.
2. Placera huvudbandet i position på huvudet medan höjden på öronkåporna justeras till ett komfortabelt läge med 
huvudbandet vilande ovanpå huvudet för att stödja kåporna.
3. Öronkuddarna skall sitta bekvämt mot huvudet.
4. Justera huvudbandets öronkåpor för att garantera e�ektiv utestängning av buller.
Varning:
1. Dessa öronskydd finns i storlekarna “Small”, “Medium” och “Large”, vilket uppfyller EN 352-1. Öronkupor i 
mediumstorlek kommer att passa majoriteten av användarna. Små och stora storlekar är avsedda för användare 
där inte mediumstorleken inte passar.
2. Öronkåpornas prestanda skall kontrolleras regelbundet Ta på öronkåporna innan exponering sker av buller och 
använd dem under hela bullerexponeringen. Kom ihåg att om inte dessa instruktioner följs kommer det att leda till 
att skyddet som ges av öronkåporna kommer att försämras betydligt.
3. Denna produkt kan påverkas negativt av vissa kemiska substanser. Ytterligare information kan lämnas av 
tillverkaren.
4. Öronkåporna och särskilt öronkuddarna kan försämras vid användning och skall undersökas med regelbundna 
intervaller om det  finns sprickor eller försämringar. Byt öronkåporna efter två till tre år vid normal användning eller 
tidigare om det finns tecken på dålig prestanda.
5. Täckning av kuddarna med hygienprodukter kan påverka den akustiska prestandan hos öronkåporna. Det finns 
inga reservdelar tillgängliga. Hela produkten måste bytas om så krävs.
6. Se till att öronkåporna passar, är justerade och underhållna i enlighet med tillverkarens instruktioner.
7. Produkten innehåller metallkomponenter som kan öka risker med elektricitet.
Utbyte:
För att bibehålla produktens bästa prestanda och undvika degradering i kvaliteten som orsakas av andra material, 
byt hela produkten minst vartannat till tredje år.

Frekvens (Mhz)

Genomsnittlig dämpning (dB) 

Standardavvikelse (dB)

Antaget skydd (dB) 

SNR:34db   H:38db   M:31db   L:24db
125               250             500             1000            2000           4000            8000

21.8              23.9             31.2              39.6             38.3             41.5              42.0

3.8                2.1                2.6               3.0                1.9               2.4               3.1

18.1               21.8             28.6              36.7             36.4             39.1              38.9

Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on saatavilla verkkosivustolla: www.buytradeforce.com

Nettovikt: 260g
Rengöring:
Rengör med varmt såpvatten, använd inte organiska rengöringsmedel eller alkohol för rengöring.
Desinfektion:
1. Det krävs att öronkåporna desinficeras var tredje månad baserat på användningen.
2. Alla delar av öronkåporna som varit i kontakt med användaren skall desinficeras med en produkt som är lämplig 
för plast och är ofarlig för användaren.
Material: Pannband: EVA + elastiskt tyg + PVC + stål; Dyna: PVC + svamp; Öronkåpa: ABS
Förvaring:
Förvara på en sval och torr plats, undvik direkt solljus. Håll utom räckhåll för barn. När de inte används 
rekommenderas att öronskydden förvaras i en ren och torr plastpåse. Paketering för transport: Placera 
öronskydden i en ren och torr plastpåse. Det rekommenderas att placera dem i en lämplig låda eller kartong om 
det finns flera öronskydd. För modeller utrustade med PVC läderhuvudband är det inte tillåtet att förvara 
produkterna vid en temperatur högre än 45 °C. Den miljövänliga materialet som används för PVC lädret kommer 
att få kvalitetsförändringar över tid när temperaturen är alltför hög under transport eller förvaring.
Märkning:

A. Obligatorisk uppfyllelse inom europeiska ekonomiska området 
    vilket utfärdas av anmält organ.

B.  Nummer för anmält organ för SATRA Technology Europe Limited. 
     Involverad i kontrollproceduren för den slutliga produkten i enlighet 
     med modell D av den europeiska bestämmelsen (EU)2016/425)

C. Det europeiska standardnumret för hörselskydd - allmänna krav - 
    Del 1: Öronskydd.

D. Varumärkeslogotyp

E. Material.

F. Tillverkningsdatum (år/månad)

Any job, anywhere.
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